

CO-00261-SM  
 Drilling of BGD-14 Project  
 Bid Tab

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Alsay Inc.		Weisinger Inc.		Layne Christensen Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b>Part 1: Production Well Construction (1 Well)</b>										
1		Drill Pilot Hole	LF	1960	\$170.00	\$333,200.00	\$165.00	\$323,400.00	\$106.53	\$208,798.80
2		Pilot Hole Geophysical Logging Suite	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$20,981.38	\$20,981.38
3		Perform Nuclear Magnetic Resonance (NMR) Log	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,291.45	\$30,291.45
4		Post-Processing of Geophysical Logging Data When Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Log is Run	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$4,877.23	\$4,877.23
5		Install Temporary Well, Develop With Air and Test Pump for a Combined Total of 36 Hours, and Complete Water Sampling in a 300- foot Interval	EA	1	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$38,500.00	\$38,500.00	\$191,777.29	\$191,777.29
6		Additional Development Pumping During Water Sampling Operations	HR	12	\$175.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$455.00	\$5,460.00
7		Abandonment of Pilot Hole In the Well	LF	1960	\$5.00	\$9,800.00	\$2.00	\$3,920.00	\$33.00	\$64,680.00
8		Ream Pilot Hole to a Minimum Nominal 24-inch Diameter	LF	1260	\$100.00	\$126,000.00	\$185.00	\$233,100.00	\$187.00	\$235,620.00
9		Continuous Alignment Survey and Caliper Survey of Reamed Borehole	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$21,048.05	\$21,048.05
10		Furnish and Install 18-inch nominal Diameter High-Strength, Low-Alloy (ASTM A606-04) Steel Casing	LF	1300	\$350.00	\$455,000.00	\$390.00	\$507,000.00	\$315.00	\$409,500.00
11		Furnish and Emplace API Class A Cement with Approved Additives	LF	1300	\$40.00	\$52,000.00	\$37.00	\$48,100.00	\$52.00	\$67,600.00
12		Underream Pilot Hole to a Minimum Nominal 22-inch Diameter	LF	600	\$100.00	\$60,000.00	\$190.00	\$114,000.00	\$452.00	\$271,200.00
13		Caliper Survey of Underreamed Borehole	EA	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$27,724.03	\$27,724.03
14		Furnish and Install 12-inch Nominal Diameter, Continuous-Slot, Wire-Wound, Pipe-Based, Stainless Steel Screen	LF	400	\$500.00	\$200,000.00	\$320.00	\$128,000.00	\$382.00	\$152,800.00
15		Furnish and Install 12-inch Nominal Diameter, Type 316L Stainless Steel Blank Pipe	LF	280	\$350.00	\$98,000.00	\$210.00	\$58,800.00	\$457.00	\$127,960.00
16		Furnish and Install Filter Pack	LF	680	\$50.00	\$34,000.00	\$45.00	\$30,600.00	\$98.00	\$66,640.00
17		Furnish, Install, and Remove Test Pump for Development and Testing	EA	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$137,503.25	\$137,503.25
18		Well Development, Constant Discharge Pumping Test And Recovery	EA	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$49,500.00	\$49,500.00	\$162,132.82	\$162,132.82
19		Furnish, Install and Remove, Temporary Piping, Booster Pumps, Valves, and Road Crossings to Convey Development Water and Pumping Test Waters to Irrigation Area 1	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$69,708.30	\$69,708.30
20		Furnish, Install and Remove, Temporary Piping, Booster Pumps, Valves, and Road Crossings to Convey Development Water and Pumping Test Waters to Irrigation Area 2	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$71,001.62	\$71,001.62
21		Furnish, Install and Remove, Irrigation System for Area 1	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,198.67	\$4,198.67
22		Furnish, Install and Remove, Irrigation System for Area 2	EA	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,198.67	\$4,198.67
23		Operation of Irrigation System	HR	192	\$200.00	\$38,400.00	\$125.00	\$24,000.00	\$265.35	\$50,947.20
24		Water Quality Sampling and Analyses	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,333.33	\$3,333.33
25		Well Disinfection	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$36,608.71	\$36,608.71
26		Final Well Color Video Log	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$32,319.37	\$32,319.37
27		Standby Time at the Direction of the ENGINEER	HR	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00	\$455.00	\$10,920.00
28		Additional Hours of Pumping for Constant Discharge Pumping Test	HR	24	\$200.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$8,400.00	\$455.00	\$10,920.00
SUBTOTAL (Part1)								\$1,748,100.00		\$1,760,620.00
<b>PART 2: Site Work</b>										
1		Site Clearing Pad Installation	EA	1	\$164,500.00	\$164,500.00	\$181,250.00	\$181,250.00	\$172,000.00	\$172,000.00
2		Erosion Control	EA	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$15,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$23,849.63	\$23,849.63
SUBTOTAL (Part 2)								\$182,000.00		\$196,650.00

RECOSP - Price was not the sole contributing factor

Line No.	Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Alsay Inc.		Weisinger Inc.		Layne Christensen Company	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
		LINE ITEM "A" - SUBTOTAL BASE BID (Parts 1, and 2)				\$1,930,100.00		\$1,957,270.00		\$2,696,599.80
		MOBILIZATION LUMP SUM				\$190,000.00		\$195,000.00		\$299,622.20
		<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT (Line Item "A" Base Bid (Parts 1 &amp; 2), Mobilization)</b>				<b>\$2,120,100.00</b>		<b>\$2,152,270.00</b>		<b>\$2,996,222.00</b>
				As Read		\$2,120,100.00		\$2,152,300.00		\$2,996,222.00

RFCSP - Price was not the sole contributing factor